
CLARENDON SCHEDULE 2024  

 

 

 Protocol and Open Training 
  Dates:  Sunday, February, 11; Saturday, May 11; Friday, June 28; Saturday, October 12 – Enter on Nominate 
  Protocol Sessions Arena 1; Open Training Arenas 2 & 3  

 March – Competition  All classes are Official Competitive 

 Friday 8th March  Saturday 9th March  Sunday 10th March 
 Young Horse 4, 5, 6, YP 6, 7 
 Preliminary 1:1 
 Preliminary 1:2 
 Para Test of Choice 
 
 Entries on Nominate:   
 Open: Thurs 1st February 
 Close: Thurs 22nd February 

 Young Horse 4, 5, 6, YP 6, 7 
 Novice 2:1 
 Novice 2:2  
 Medium 4:1 
 Medium 4:2 
 

 Elementary 3:1  
 Elementary 3:2 
 Advanced 5:1 
 Advanced 5:2 
 Small Tour PStG & Inter I 
 Medium Tour Inter A & Inter B 
 Big Tour Inter II & Grand Prix 
 FEI Young Rider Individual Test 

 July – Competition  All classes are Official Competitive 

 Friday 12th July  Saturday 13th July  Sunday 14th July 
 Novice 2:2 
 Novice 2:3  
 Medium 4:2 
 Medium 4:3 
 
   

 Preliminary 1:2 
 Preliminary 1:3 
 Elementary 3:2  
 Elementary 3:3 
 Small Tour PStG & Inter I 
  

 Advanced 5:2 
 Advanced 5:3 
 Medium Tour Inter A & Inter B 
 Big Tour Inter II & Grand Prix 
 FEI Young Rider Individual Test 
Para Test of Choice 

 August – Competition  All classes are Official Competitive 
 Friday 9th August  Saturday 10th August  Sunday 11th August 
 Preliminary 1:2 
 Preliminary 1:3  
Elementary 3:2  
 Elementary 3:3 
 Para Test of Choice 
 

 Novice 2:2 
 Novice 2:3  
 Advanced 5:2 
 Advanced 5:3 
 
 

 Medium 4:2 
 Medium 4:3 
 Small Tour PStG & Inter I 
 Medium Tour Inter A & Inter B 
 Big Tour Inter II & Grand Prix 
 FEI Young Rider Individual Test 

 November – Competition  All classes are Official Competitive 
 Friday 1st November  Saturday 2nd November  Sunday 3rd November 
 Young Horse 4, 5, 6, YP 6, 7 
 Preliminary 1:1 
 Preliminary 1:2 
 Para Test of Choice 
 

 Young Horse 4, 5, 6, YP 6, 7 
 Novice 2:1 
 Novice 2:2  
 Medium 4:1 
 Medium 4:2 
 
 

 Elementary 3:1  
 Elementary 3:2 
 Advanced 5:1 
 Advanced 5:2 
 Small Tour PStG & Inter I 
 Medium Tour Inter A & Inter B 
 Big Tour Inter II & Grand Prix 
 FEI Young Rider Individual Test 

CONTACT – SUE SCAYSBROOK; 0418 174 558; suescaysbrook@bigpond.com 


